

SPEC. REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX

TOTAL

**Bid Tabulation** 

EACH

4

\$500.00

Jefferson Twp

Fillmore Construction LLC Performance Site Development, LLC

Finfrock Construction Co., Inc

L.J. DeWeese Co., Inc

Majors Enterprises Inc

Derby Road Reconstruction - Phase Leesburg, OH Fairborn, OI Covington, Ol Tipp City, Ol Monroe, Ol December 19, 202 REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL TOTAL NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE OTY. COST 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$15,000,00 \$15,000.00 \$8,775.00 \$8,775.00 \$6,200,00 \$6,200,00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10.000.00 1 2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000,00 10.000.00 \$10.000.00 \$29,950.00 \$29,950.00 \$7.357.00 \$7.357.00 \$9,200,00 \$9,200,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000.00 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 180 \$30.00 \$5,400,00 \$10.00 \$1.800.0 \$25.00 \$4,500.0 \$54.00 \$9.720.00 \$55.00 \$9,900.00 \$35.00 \$6,300.00 Λ 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE FT 12.5 \$100.00 \$1,250,00 \$50.00 \$625.00 \$55.00 \$687.5 \$250.00 \$3,125.00 \$50.00 \$625.00 \$75.00 \$937.50 5 202 CLIRR REMOVED FT \$150.00 \$450.00 \$50.00 \$150.00 \$25.00 \$75.0 \$103.00 \$309.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$300.00 3 6 203 FXCAVATION CY 37 \$75.00 \$2,775.00 \$50.00 \$1.850.00 \$28.00 \$1.036.00 \$132.00 \$4.884.00 \$100.00 \$3,700.00 \$50.00 \$1.850.00 7 EMBANKMENT C.Y 100 \$45.00 \$4,500,00 \$50.00 \$5,000.00 \$28.00 \$2,800.00 \$125.00 \$12,500.00 \$25.00 \$2,500,00 \$50.00 \$5,000,00 8 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 165 \$310.00 \$51,150.00 \$100.00 \$16,500.00 \$125.00 \$20,625.00 \$156.00 \$25,740.00 \$165.00 \$27,225.00 \$75.00 \$12,375.00 254 1-1/2"+ PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE \$2.50 \$7.25 \$22.00 q ςv 3507 \$8.00 \$28,056,00 \$8,767.50 \$25,425.7 \$6.50 \$22 795 50 \$6.00 \$21.042.00 \$77,154,00 PATCHING PLANED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN 165 \$5.00 \$12.00 \$16.50 \$12.00 \$75.00 10 SY \$30.00 \$4 950 00 \$825.00 \$1.980.0 \$2 722 50 \$1,980,00 \$12 375 00 254 11 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE PG64-22 (449) CY 10 \$700.00 \$7,000,00 \$300.00 \$3,000,00 \$864.00 \$8,640,0 \$784 00 \$7,840,00 \$650.00 \$6,500,00 \$350.00 \$3,500,00 12 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449), (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y 11 \$900.00 \$9,900.00 \$500.00 \$5,500.00 \$864.00 \$9,504.0 \$780.00 \$8,580.00 \$650.00 \$7,150.00 \$400.00 \$4,400.00 13 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y 54 \$125.00 \$6,750.00 \$100.00 \$5,400.00 \$83.00 \$4,482.0 \$92.00 \$4.968.00 \$225.00 \$12,150.00 \$75.00 \$4,050.00 \$1,912.00 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAI 478 \$2,868,00 \$5.00 \$2,390,00 \$5.00 \$2,390,00 \$6.50 \$3,107,00 \$4.00 \$10.00 \$4.780.00 14 \$6.00 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 C.Y 150 \$335.00 \$50,250,00 \$310.00 \$46 500 00 \$313.20 \$46,980.00 \$298.00 \$44 700 00 \$275.00 \$41,250.00 \$300.00 \$45,000.00 441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS) \$2,800.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$540.00 \$2,800.00 \$350.00 \$1,400.00 C.Y 4 \$700.00 \$2,160.00 \$900.00 \$3,600.00 \$700.00 \$26,250.00 17 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) C.Y 105 \$315.00 \$33,075,00 \$300.00 \$31,500.00 \$270.00 \$28,350.0 \$267.00 \$28,035,00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$31,500.00 18 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN SY 26 \$110.00 \$2,860,00 \$100.00 \$2,600,00 \$129.00 \$3,354.0 \$210.00 \$5,460,00 \$225.00 \$5,850,00 \$125.00 \$3,250,00 19 602 CONCRETE MASONRY C.Y 0.43 \$4 500 00 \$1,935.00 \$5,000,00 \$2,150,00 \$5,250,00 \$2,257,50 \$8,500.00 \$3,655.00 \$7.500.00 \$3,225.00 \$1,000,00 \$430.00 FT. \$300.00 20 CURB. TYPE 6 3 \$250.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$300.00 \$275.00 \$825.0 \$192.00 \$576.00 \$125.00 \$375.0 \$100.00 21 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B. 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT 50 \$35.00 \$1,750.00 \$15.00 \$750.00 \$20.00 \$1,000.0 \$15.00 \$750.00 \$5.00 \$250.00 \$15.00 \$750.00 22 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 \$40.00 \$2,000,00 \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$1,000,0 \$22.00 \$1,100,00 \$6.00 \$300.00 \$15.00 \$750.00 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 \$45.00 \$2,250,00 \$25.00 \$1,250,00 \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$32.00 \$1,600.00 \$7.00 \$350.00 \$15.00 \$750.00 611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT 391 \$75.00 \$29.325.00 \$60.00 \$23,460.00 \$95.00 \$37,145.00 \$172.00 \$67,252,00 \$155.00 \$60,605,00 \$100.00 \$39,100.00 25 611 12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT 124 \$95.00 \$11,780.00 \$100.00 \$12,400.00 \$99.00 \$12,276.00 \$203.00 \$25,172.00 \$205.00 \$25,420.00 \$135.00 \$16,740.00 FT. 32 \$120.00 \$3,840.00 \$105.00 \$6,880,00 26 611 15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN \$125.00 \$4,000,00 \$3,360.0 \$210.00 \$6,720,00 \$215.00 \$155.00 \$4,960,00 27 611 24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 93 \$185.00 \$17,205,00 \$150.00 \$13.950.00 \$172.00 \$15,996.00 \$311.00 \$28,923,00 \$275.00 \$25.575.00 \$200.00 \$18,600,00 611 TYPE 2-2C CATCH BASIN EACH 2 \$2,750.00 \$5,500.00 \$2,500,00 \$5,000.00 \$2,750.00 \$5,500.00 \$3,112,00 \$6,224.00 \$3,250.00 \$6,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 29 611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN EACH 2 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,950.00 \$5,900.0 \$2,395.00 \$4,790.00 \$6,500.00 \$13,000.00 \$6,500.00 \$13,000.00 30 611 SIDE DITCH CATCH BASIN No. 7, AS PER PLAN FACH 11 \$3,200,00 \$35,200,00 \$3,000,00 \$33,000.00 \$2,255,00 \$24,805.0 \$2,000,00 \$22,000,00 \$3,250,00 \$35,750.00 \$6,500,00 \$71,500,00 611 MANHOLF ADJUSTED TO GRADE FACH \$1,200,00 \$3,600,00 \$3,000,00 \$9,000,00 \$375.00 \$1 125 00 \$1,029,00 \$3.087.00 \$900.00 \$2,700,00 \$750.00 \$2,250,00 31 3 32 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE EACH \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,275.00 \$1,275.00 \$1,208.00 \$1,208.00 \$2,900.00 \$2,900.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 1 33 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$36,650.00 \$36,650.00 \$4,542.00 \$4,542.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000,00 \$4,000.00 \$6,167.00 \$6,500.00 \$7,000.00 3/1 614 DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN LLIME 1 \$5,000,00 \$9,250.00 \$9,250.00 \$6,167,00 \$6,500.00 \$7,000,00 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING. AS PER PLAN 35 LUMP \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$2,500,00 \$2,500,00 \$7,250,00 \$7,250,00 \$5,700,00 \$5,700,00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$7,000,00 \$7,000,00 1 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REFRECTION FACH 4 \$100.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$400.00 \$59.00 \$236.0 \$110.00 \$440.00 \$75.00 \$300.00 \$100.00 \$400.00 37 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION EACH 2 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$310.00 \$620.0 \$220.00 \$440.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 38 638 WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$350.00 \$350.0 \$440.00 \$440.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 WATER WORKS MISC - 1" WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED AS PER PLAN FT \$20,000,00 \$80.00 \$8,000,00 \$95.00 \$9.500.00 \$99.00 \$9,900,00 \$100.00 \$10,000,00 \$55.00 \$5,500.00 39 638 100 \$200.00 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 3" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN FT. 300 \$180.00 \$54,000,00 \$100.00 \$30,000.00 \$105.00 \$31,500.00 \$196.00 \$58,800,00 \$100.00 \$30,000.00 \$275.00 \$82,500.00 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN \$10,000.00 FT 100 \$200.00 \$20,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$151.00 \$15,100.00 \$301.00 \$30,100.00 \$100.00 \$175.00 \$17,500.00 42 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 3" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$4,000,00 \$8,000.00 \$3,950.00 \$7,900.00 \$3,758.00 \$7.516.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 43 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN FACH 2 \$6,000,00 \$12,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$10,000.00 \$7,950,00 \$15,900.00 \$4.055.00 \$8 110 00 \$12 500 00 \$25,000.00 \$5,000,00 \$10,000,00 642 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 MILE 0.26 \$8,000.00 \$2.080.00 \$7,660,00 \$1.991.60 \$14,100,00 \$3,666,00 \$10,000.00 \$2,600.00 \$9,000.00 \$2,340,00 \$5,000.00 \$1,300,00 45 642 STOP LINE, TYPE 1 FT 35 \$30.00 \$1,050.00 \$19.15 \$670.25 \$11.00 \$385.0 \$25.00 \$875.00 \$25.00 \$875.00 \$35.00 \$1,225.00 46 642 EDGE LINE, 4" TYPE 1 MILE 0.01 \$60,000.00 \$600.00 \$3,830,00 \$38.30 \$13,400.00 \$134.00 \$5,000.00 \$50.00 \$9,000.00 \$90.00 \$5,000.00 \$50.00 47 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING CLASS 1 AS PER PLAN SY 1000 \$10.00 \$10,000,00 \$3.00 \$3,000,00 \$7.20 \$7,200.0 \$9.00 \$9,000,00 \$6.00 \$6,000.0 \$1.00 \$1,000.00 690 SPECIAL - AS-BUILT CONSTRUCTION PLANS LUMP \$3.500.00 \$3,500,00 \$2,500,00 \$2,500,00 \$5.500.00 \$5,500,00 \$600.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500,00 \$3,000.00 1 \$600.00 \$3,000.00 832 FROSION CONTROL EACH 5500 \$1.00 \$5,500.00 \$1.00 \$5,500.00 \$1.00 \$5,500.00 \$1.00 \$5,500.00 \$1.00 \$5,500.00 \$1.00 \$5,500.00

\$2,000.00

\$537,659,00

\$150.00

\$600.00

\$378,657,65

\$145.00

\$580.00

\$472,399,75

\$880.00

\$3,520.00

\$529,000,00

\$200.00

\$800.00

\$535,544,00

\$100.00

\$400.00

\$570,126,50